FORM PTO-1595 P20954.P07 RECC	06-25-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Horozable Commissioner of Patents and		ruments or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies ASAHI SEIMITSU KABUSHIKURAPSHA	102481878	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5-2, Higashioizumi 2-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Security Agreement X Change of Name Other		tate: ZIP: Var. V. No.
Execution Date: April 1, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es)	attached? res _A_No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/852,022	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	I ers attached: Yes <u>X</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pa	atents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ _40.00_
Internal Address: P20954	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:	
1941 Roland Clarke Place           City:         Reston         State:         VA         ZIP:         20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	L USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.  Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027  Name of Person Signing		6.19-07 Date
/ Director of the United	d with required cover sheet information of States Patent and Trademark office, Mdria, Virginia 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0869

## Certificate of Corporate Resume

5-2, Higashioizumi 2-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo Pentax Precision Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration No. 0116-01-000022

Commercial	Asahi Seimitsu Kabushiki Kaisha		
Name	Pentax Precision Co., Ltd.	Revised: April 1, 2002 Registered: April 1, 2002	
Main Office	5-2, Higashioizumi 2-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo		
Method of Disclosure	Official Gazette		
Founding Date	February 7, 1949		
Purpose	<ol> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of surveying equipments and drafting equipments</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of measuring equipment instruments</li> <li>Manufacture &amp; sale of opto-mechanical devices and their accessories</li> <li>Lease &amp; Management of real estate</li> <li>Business relating to the above items</li> </ol>		
Shares for Issuance	18,240,000		
Number of issued shares and type	4560,000 issued shares		
Capitalization	228,000,000 Yen • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Limitation on stock share conveyance	Conveyance of the above corporation's stock must be approved by the executive members.		
Executive staff	Director Yoshio Miura	Re-appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	
	Director Yasuyuki Karise	Re-appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	
	Director Takaishi Amano	Re-appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	
	Director Youichi Kojima	Re-appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	
	Director Teruyuki Kakeda	Appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	
	Director Tsuneo Hidaka	Appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	
	2-1-14 Yahara, Nerima-ku, Tokyo Representative Director Teruyuki Kakeda	Appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	
	Auditor Masatoshi Marui	Appointed: June 28, 2002 Registered: July 9, 2002	

This document certifies the registration of all currently effective registered items.

December 20, 2002

Tokyo Judiciary Office, Itabashi Branch

Registrar: Masao Omori

## VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I. Yukiko T. Buntin

of

Greenblum & Bernstein P.L.C 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191

declare that I am well acquainted with both the Japanese and English languages, and that the attached English document is, to the best of my knowledge, an accurate translation of the Japanese document on which it is based.

Signature:	gras	Date:	1-15-2003

Yukiko T. Buntin

PATENT REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0871

## 現在事項全部証明書

東京都練馬区東大泉二丁目5番2号 ペンタックスプレシジョン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0116-01-00022

商号	旭精密株式会社		
,	ペンタックスプレシジョン株式会社	平成14年 4月 1日変更	
	•	平成14年 4月 1日登記	
本 店	東京都練馬区東大泉二丁目5番2号		
公告をする方法	官報ニ掲載シテ之ヲ為ス		
会社成立の年月日	昭和24年2月7日		
目的	1, 測量機械ならびに製図機械の製造および順 2, 計量機器の製造および販売 3, 光学機械およびその附属品の製造および順 4, 不動産の賃貸および管理 5, 前各号に附帯する一切の業務	· · · ·	
発行する株式の総数	1824万株		
発行済株式の総数並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 456万株		
資本の額	金2億2800万円		
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認	8を得なければならない。	
役員に関する事項	取締役 三浦養雄	平成14年 6月28日重任	
		平成14年 7月 9日登記	
	取締役 雁瀬康之	平成14年 6月28日重任	
		平成14年 7月 9日登記	
		平成14年 6月28日重任	
		平成14年 7月 9日登記	
		平成14年 6月28日重任	
		平成14年 7月 9日登記	
		PATENT	

**REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0872** 

東京都練馬区東大泉二丁目 5 番 2 号 ペンタックスプレシジョン株式会社 会社法人等番号 0116-01-00022

	取締役 掛田 彰孝	平成14年 6月28日就任
		平成14年 7月 9日登記
東京	取締役  日高恒夫	平成14年 6月28日就任
		平成14年 7月 9日登記
	東京都練馬区谷原二丁目1番14号 代表取締役 掛 田 彰 孝	平成14年 6月28日就任
	Q2X VX # F   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y   Y	平成14年 7月 9日登記
	監査役 丸 井 雅 年	平成14年 6月28日就任
	-	平成14年 7月 9日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成14年12月20日 東京法務局練馬出張所 登記官

大 森 征

PATENT

REEL: 014195 FRAME: 0873